
Member State Org/Cie Surname (Family Name) First Name E-mail

Australia Australian Hydrographic Office (AHO) Andrews (Vice chair) Michael michael.andrew1@defence.gov.au

Australia Australian Hydrographic Office (AHO) Woollard Paul paul.woollard@defence.gov.au

Australia Australian Hydrographic Office (AHO) Balla Gabriella gabriela.balla@defence.gov.au

China China MSA WANG Juan bernice1766@163.com

China China Waterborne Transport Research Institute LUO Jianan luojianan@wti.ac.cn

France SHOM Leidinger Nathalie nathalie.leidinger@shom.fr

Germany BSH Rohde Daniel Daniel.Rohde@bsh.de

Rep.of Korea Korea Hydrography and Research Association (KHRA) Na Seobeen seobn@khra.kr

Rep.of Korea Korea Hydrography and Research Association (KHRA) Lee SangHyun shlee@khra.kr

United Kingdom UKHO Mellor (Chair) Thomas Thomas.Mellor@UKHO.gov.uk

United Kingdom UKHO Richardson Andrew Andrew.Richardson@UKHO.gov.uk

USA NGA Dickens Kevin Kevin.S.Dickens@nga.mil

Expert Contributor Surname (Family Name) First Name E-mail

SevenCs GmbH Bothien Holger holger.bothien@Teledyne.com

PRIMAR Skjaeveland Svein svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no

IHO Secretariat Surname (Family Name) First Name E-mail

IHO Secretariat Nyberg John john.nyberg@iho.int

IHO Secretariat Baek Yong yong.baek@iho.int
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